ETAS ID: TM470618

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pentair Valves & Controls Italia S.r.I.		04/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: ITALY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emerson Automation Solutions Final Control Italia S.r.l.		
Street Address:	Via Piacenza		
City:	29018 Lugagnano Val D'arda PC		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ITALY		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4617598	RAIMONDI
Registration Number:	4337115	RAISTEAM
Registration Number:	3753969	VANESSA
Registration Number:	1527795	VANESSA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

**Correspondent Name:** Marta S. Levine

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 148571.04232 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta S. Levine **SIGNATURE:** /MartaLevine/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=signed Declaration Name Change Emerson Italia#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0407

## DECLARATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

I, Marta S. Levine, am an authorized signatory of Emerson Automation Solutions Final Control Italia S.r.l., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Italy, with a principal place of business at Via Piacenza, 29018 Lugagnano Val D'arda PC, Italy.

I hereby attest that Pentair Valves & Controls Italia S.r.l, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Italy and located at Via Piacenza, 29018 Lugagnano Val D'arda PC, Italy, has changed its name effective September 21, 2017 to Emerson Automation Solutions Final Control Italia S.r.l.

Signed at Milwaukee, Wisconsin (U.S.) on April 19, 2018

Signature:

Mach Review

Name of Signatory:

Marta S. Levine

Title:

Authorized Representative

Personally came before me on April 19, 2018, the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who executed this document and acknowledged the same.

Notary Public State Wisconsin

My commission is permanent

QB\148571.04232\51810814.1

**RECORDED: 04/19/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0408